Larry Lavell Bell v. Carolyn W. Colvin

Doc. 19

| 1        | DATE: November 10, 2015 | Respectfully submitted,                  |
|----------|-------------------------|--|
| 2        |                         | LAW OFFICES OF LAWRENCE D. ROHLFING      |
| 3        | BY                      | /S/Monica Perales                        |
| 4        | D1                      | Monica Perales                           |
| 5        |                         | Attorney for plaintiff Larry Lavell Bell |
| 6        |                         |  |
| 7        |                         |  |
| 8        |                         |  |
| 9        |                         |  |
| 10       |                         |  |
| 11       |                         |  |
| 12       |                         |  |
| 13       |                         |  |
| 14       |                         |  |
| 15       |                         |  |
| 16       |                         |  |
|          |                         |  |
| 17       |                         |  |
| 18<br>19 |                         |  |
|          |                         |  |
| 20       |                         |  |
| 21       |                         |  |
| 22       |                         |  |
| 23       |                         |  |
| 24       |                         |  |
| 25       |                         |  |
| 26       |                         |  |

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR CASE NUMBER 2:15-CV-02304-JPR

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for this court by using the CM/ECF system on November 10, 2015.

I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

/s/ Monica Perales

Monica Perales Attorneys for Plaintiff